

GR-657/2017(CIS Regd No 1711 of 2018)

09.01.2024

Today is fixed for Further Chief of PW-1

Out of 6 accused persons on c/b , three accused Apu Ghosh , Shila Ghosh and Debjani Ghosh are present by filing hazira.

PW-1 is further examined in chief in full and cross-examined in part . Cross examination is deferred upon the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Written complaint together with signature of PW-1 thereon is marked as Exbt.1

Emergency Ticket of B.N Bose Hospital is marked as 'X' for identification.

Fix **25.06.2024** for Further Cross-examination of PW-1

PW-1 has been redirected.

Sd/- A.N. Warsi
JM 4th Court