

**GR-657/2017(CIS No. 1711/2018)**

**24.07.2025:**

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the three accused persons on c/b are represented by petition u/s 317 CrPC

CSW-3 Prabir Kumar Ghosh and CSW-2 Raju Ghosh are present with summons

Ld APP is present.

CSW-3 Prabir Kumar Ghosh is examined in full as PW-2 and discharged.

CSW-2 Raju Ghosh is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-3 and discharged.

Fix **22.01.2026** for Evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW-4,5 and 7

D&C

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

**MRS.A.N. WARSI**

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

**JO CODE: WB-01432**